Tenancies We understand that each studio is let for the current academic year by way of 51 week 
Assured Shorthold Tenancies commencing 1 September 2022. The current rents 
passing £470,564 per annum equates to £141.95 per studio per week, inclusive of 
bills. 

Market Rent 

£470,600 per annum (rounded) (Four Hundred and Seventy Thousand Six 
Hundred Pounds Sterling Per Annum) 

Market Value 

We are of the opinion that the Market Value in the freehold interest in the subject 
property subject to the existing tenancies is £5,300,000 (Five Million Three Hundred 
Thousand Pounds Sterling). Our valuation reflects a Net Initial Yield of 5.9% taking 
onto account appropriate allowances for voids and bad debts, running and 
purchaser’s costs. 

1 INSTRUCTIONS 

Addressee The Directors 
  PPNL SPV B27-1 Limited  

Beaumont Bridge House

[...]

valuation date between a willing lessor and willing lessee on appropriate lease terms in 
an arm’s length transaction, after proper marketing and where the parties had each acted 
knowledgably, prudently and without compulsion.” 

18.2 We are of the opinion that the Market Rent of the subject property, is: 

£470,600 pa (rounded) 
(Four Hundred and Seventy Thousand 

Six Hundred Pounds Sterling Per Annum) 

19 MARKET VALUE ASSESSMENT  

19.1 Acceptances to UK universities for 2022/23 through UCAS rose by 4% compared with the 

previous academic and it is recorded that 37.5% of all 18-year-olds are in higher education 
creating demand for accommodation in most of the UK’ prime student towns and cities.

[...]

marketing and where the parties had each acted knowledgably, prudently and without 
compulsion.” 

20.2 In accordance with the above, we are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold 
interest in the subject property, subject to the existing tenancies, is: 

£5,300,000 

(Five Million Three Hundred Thousand Pounds Sterling) 

21 GENERAL COMMENTS 

21.1 The valuations provided are strictly on the proviso that the information provided to us by 

the SPV is complete and correct. Should there be a material departure from the 
information that we have been provided our valuations will be affected.